S

Large Scale Asset Purchases Impact on Gold Return:
Evidence from the United States

AGNES LECSOIN PHILIP
2014470164

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONOURS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TENOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Here, 1 would like to convey my special thanks to my advisor, Mr. Jasman
Tuyon who was the most lecturer that have guided me along my way of finishing my
final project paper by giving support, lecture and giving a helping hand on some
difficult part in finishing this final project paper. Besides that, | would like to greet a
special thanks to my coordinator program, Prof. Madya Dr. Imbarine Bujang upon
giving me a chance to learn how to do the final project paper as well as given up

support.

Moreover, | would like to thanks to my parents for giving me support in term
of financial aids and support which allow me to complete my final year project paper.
In addition, thanks given to my group member who was under Mr. Jasman Tuyon
supervision because give a helping hand when 1| really need it as well as sharing

knowledge among us.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIS OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Significant of Study
1.5 Scope and Limitation of Study
1.6 Summary of Chapter

CHAPTER 2 THEORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1 Review of Relevant Theories
2.2 Empirical Evidence

2.3 Conceptual Framework

2.4 Hypothesis Development
2.5 Summary of Chapter

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Sample of Gold Market
3.2 Data
3.3 Empirical Model

Vi

Pages

V —Vi

vii

2-9
9-14
14
15-16
17
17

18
18-28
28-38
38-39
39-40

40

41
41-42
42-43



3.3.1 Dummy Regression Method 43-46
3.4 Data Estimation Procedure 47-49
3.5 Summary of Chapter 49-50

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND ANALYSIS

4.0 Introduction 51
4.1 Descriptive Statistic Test 51-52
4.2 Unit Root Test 52-54
4.3 Diagnostic Test 55
4.4 Regression Analysis Test

4.4.1 Ordinary Least Square (OLS) 56-59

4.4.2 Quantile Regression (QR) 59-67
4.5 Hypothesis Summary 68-70
4.6 Discussion of Analysis 71-73
4.7 Summary of Chapter 73-74

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Introduction 75

5.2 Conclusion 75-77

5.3 Recommendation 77
References 78-83

Appendices 84-113

vii



ABSTRACT

The study examine the influence of series of Large Scale Asset Purchases
announcement together with other fundamental (interest rate and currency exchange
rate) and behavioral (volatility index) on gold return in the United States in the
theoretical lenses of behavioral-Arbitrage Pricing Theory model. The gold return
relationships with those explanatory variables are investigated using both Ordinary
Least Square and Quantile Regression to uncover both static and dynamic
relationship. As expected the Ordinary Least Square and Quantile Regression
revealed different conclusion. Collectively, Ordinary Least Square regression results
do not provide conclusive opinion. On the other hand, the Quantile Regression
provides conclusive opinion that the Large Scale Asset Purchases is positively
significant in lower quantile and negatively significant in upper quantile. This result
provides new evidence on the heterogeneous role of Large Scale Asset Purchases on

gold return. This is consistence with prospect theory of theoretical perspective.

Xi



