

Large Scale Asset Purchases Impact on Gold Return: Evidence from the United States

AGNES LECSOIN PHILIP 2014470164

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONOURS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TENOLOGI MARA (UiTM) KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Here, I would like to convey my special thanks to my advisor, Mr. Jasman Tuyon who was the most lecturer that have guided me along my way of finishing my final project paper by giving support, lecture and giving a helping hand on some difficult part in finishing this final project paper. Besides that, I would like to greet a special thanks to my coordinator program, Prof. Madya Dr. Imbarine Bujang upon giving me a chance to learn how to do the final project paper as well as given up support.

Moreover, I would like to thanks to my parents for giving me support in term of financial aids and support which allow me to complete my final year project paper. In addition, thanks given to my group member who was under Mr. Jasman Tuyon supervision because give a helping hand when I really need it as well as sharing knowledge among us.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Pages
TITLE PAGE	i		
DECLARATIO	ii		
LETTER OF SU	iii		
ACKNOWLED	iv		
TABLE OF CO	v –vi		
LIST OF FIGUR	vii		
LIS OF TABLE	ix		
LIST OF ABBR	X		
ABSTRACT			xi
CHAPTER 1	INT	TRODUCTION	
	1.0	Introduction	1
	1.1	Background of Study	2-9
	1.2	Problem Statement	9-14
	1.3	Research Objectives	14
	1.4	Significant of Study	15-16
	1.5	Scope and Limitation of Study	17
	1.6	Summary of Chapter	17
CHAPTER 2	THE	EORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0	Introduction	18
	2.1	Review of Relevant Theories	18-28
	2.2	Empirical Evidence	28-38
	2.3	Conceptual Framework	38-39
	2.4	Hypothesis Development	39-40
	2.5	Summary of Chapter	40
CHAPTER 3	DAT	TA AND METHODOLOGY	
	3.0	Introduction	41
	3.1	Sample of Gold Market	41-42
	3.2	Data	42-43
	3.3	Empirical Model	

		3.3.1 Dummy Regression Method	43-46
	3.4	Data Estimation Procedure	47-49
	3.5	Summary of Chapter	49-50
CHAPTER 4	RES	SULTS AND ANALYSIS	
	4.0	Introduction	51
	4.1	Descriptive Statistic Test	51-52
	4.2	Unit Root Test	52-54
	4.3	Diagnostic Test	55
	4.4	Regression Analysis Test	
		4.4.1 Ordinary Least Square (OLS)	56-59
		4.4.2 Quantile Regression (QR)	59-67
	4.5	Hypothesis Summary	68-70
	4.6	Discussion of Analysis	71-73
	4.7	Summary of Chapter	73-74
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
	5.1	Introduction	75
	5.2	Conclusion	75-77
	5.3	Recommendation	77
References			78-83
Appendices			84-113

ABSTRACT

The study examine the influence of series of Large Scale Asset Purchases announcement together with other fundamental (interest rate and currency exchange rate) and behavioral (volatility index) on gold return in the United States in the theoretical lenses of behavioral—Arbitrage Pricing Theory model. The gold return relationships with those explanatory variables are investigated using both Ordinary Least Square and Quantile Regression to uncover both static and dynamic relationship. As expected the Ordinary Least Square and Quantile Regression revealed different conclusion. Collectively, Ordinary Least Square regression results do not provide conclusive opinion. On the other hand, the Quantile Regression provides conclusive opinion that the Large Scale Asset Purchases is positively significant in lower quantile and negatively significant in upper quantile. This result provides new evidence on the heterogeneous role of Large Scale Asset Purchases on gold return. This is consistence with prospect theory of theoretical perspective.